PROCLAMATIONS/COMMENDATIONS/RECOGNITIONS

A. Proclamation recognizing Second Helpings on the milestone of distributing 50 million 
pounds of food

IV. PUBLIC COMMENT

V. PUBLIC HEARING AND FINAL READING

A. An ordinance providing for the issuance and sale of a not exceeding seven million one 
hundred thousand dollars ($7,100,000.00) Hospitality and Accommodations Fee 
Revenue Bond- Public Hearing and 2nd reading

VI. MINUTES

A. Worksession and Regular Meeting - December 12, 2023
B. Special Council Meeting -December 19, 2023

VII. NEW BUSINESS

A. Request from Holy Trinity to host the 5th annual Swing Bridge Run 5K on Saturday

[...]

Traci Guldner, City Clerk   

CITY OF BEAUFORT
DEPARTMENT REQUEST FOR CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM

TO: CITY COUNCIL DATE: 12/14/2023
FROM: Alan Eisenman, Finance Director

AGENDA ITEM
TITLE:

An ordinance providing for the issuance and sale of a not exceeding seven million one
hundred thousand dollars ($7,100,000.00) Hospitality and Accommodations Fee
Revenue Bond- Public Hearing and 2nd reading

MEETING
DATE: 1/9/2024

DEPARTMENT: Finance

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

The fiscal year 2024 capital projects approved budget included capital improvements to Southside Park and

[...]

this Agreement, the RFP, and/or the Response, the terms of this Agreement shall control 
and govern the rights and obligations of the Parties. 

2. Payment. The City shall pay the Contractor for the Contractor’s performance of its 
obligations under this Agreement the sum of Three Million Three Hundred Forty-Three 
Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-Five Dollars and 98/100. ($3,343,995.98) pursuant to and 
in conformity with the following payment procedures. Any terms or phrases used in this 
section but not defined in this Agreement shall have the same meaning as those terms or 
phrases as they are defined in the RFP. 

2.1 Schedule of Values.